CENTRAL LYON STAFF ROOM NUMBERS AND E-MAIL ADDRESSES revised 09/18

LAST NAME NAME AREA E-MAIL
Ackerman Dave Superintendent dacker@centrallyon.org
Allen Bill Science/TLC Lead Teacher STEM/Data |ballen@centrallyon.org
Allen Sandra MS English/Lit/HS English sallen@centrallyon.org
Baker Stephanie |TLC Math Lead/Tech. Intergrationist sbaker@centrallyon.org
Bixenman Allison Grade 3 abixenman@centrallyon.org
Bixenman Matt Cust/Maint. Mbixenman@centrallyon.org
Boekhout Julie Grade 2 jboekhou@centrallyon.org
Boeve Connie Literature coboeve@centrallyon.org
Breske Steve Buildings/Grounds/Transportation sbreske@centrallyon.org
Christensen Jill Family Consumer Science ichristensen@centrallyon.org
DeGroot Kay E/M School Secretary kdegroot@centrallyon.org
Deutsch Emily Instrumental edeutsch@centrallyon.org
Deutsch Matt EL/MS PE mdeutsch@centrallyon.org
Ditsworth Linnie Grade 3 Iditswor@centrallyon.org
Docker Ben Social Studies/TLC Model HS Teacher bdocker@centrallyon.org
Docker Kelli Special Education kdocker@centrallyon.org
Ebel Rochelle Science rebel@centrallyon.org
Eben Curtis Tech. Administrator ceben@centrallyon.org
Eckenrod Bruce Social Studies beckenro@centrallyon.org
Engel Grant Industrial Tech. gengel@centrallyon.org
Engleman Jason 6-12 Principal/Activities Director jengleman@centrallyon.org
Freese Marla Administrative Assistant mafreese@centrallyon.org
Flatebo Janelle Vocal Music (K-4) iflatebo@centrallyon.org
Gerber Kate Kindergarten kgerber@centrallyon.org
Gerleman Ben Business/Math bgerleman@centrallyon.org
Grafing Heather Grade 5 hgrafing@centrallyon.org
Groen Mike MS Math mgroen@centrallyon.org
Groen Sara Grade 4 sgroen@centrallyon.org
Groves Peggy Foreign Language paroves@centrallyon.org
Hakeman Rebekah  [Special Education/Lg Group Speech rhakeman@centrallyon.org
Hare Mandi 7th/8th Science mhare@centrallyon.org
Harman Jessica HS Counselor jharman@centrallyon.org
Harman Steve PK-5 Principal steveharman@centrallyon.org
Herman Jessica Grade 1 jherman@centrallyon.org
Huisman Kyler Math kylerhuisman@centrallyon.org
Jager Jeff School Liaison Officer jiager@centrallyon.org
Jansma Dale Grade 5 djansma@centrallyon.org
Jones Nola Special Education njones@centrallyon.org
Kahl Kristi Special Education kkahl@centrallyon.org
Kroon Jill Language Arts jdevitt@centrallyon.org
Kruse Dan Assistant Activities Director dkruse@centrallyon.org
Kruse Geoff Technology gkruse@centrallyon.org
Kruse Sam 6th Grade Tech/ELL//Mock Trial skruse@centrallyon.org
Landegent Maggie School Nurse mlandegent@centrallyon.org
Langholdt Ann Vocal Music 5-12 alanghol@centrallyon.org
Langholdt Sherwin Instrumental - High School slainghol@centrallyon.org
Larson Natalie Grade 1/TLC Data Analysis nlarson@centrallyon.org
Lockey Melissa 4 year old Pre-School mlockey@centrallyon.org
Lorenzen Toby HS PE tlorenze@centrallyon.org
Maxwell Sheila MS English smaxwell@centrallyon.org
McCarty Denise 4 year old Pre-School dkirchho@centrallyon.org
Menning Rhonda E/M School Secretary rmenning@centrallyon.org
Paige Metzger Kindergarten pmetzger@centrallyon.org
Meyer Tana Grade 3 tmeyer@centrallyon.org
Nath Todd Cust/Maint. Tnath@centrallyon.org
Pytleski Jill Grade 2 jipytles@centrallyon.org
Pytleski Jerry 6th Science/STEM ipytleski@centrallyon.org
Raveling Brad TAG/World History braveling@centrallyon.org
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Rockhill Josh Voc. Ag. Jrockhill@centrallyon.org
Rypkema Ashley Title 1 Reading arypkema@centrallyon.org
Sailor April Reading Specialist/Para-Weiler asailor@centrallyon.org
Schar Jamie Grade 1/TLC Data Analysis ischar@centrallyon.org
Schram Laureen Grade 4/TLC Model Teacher 2nd-4th Ischram@centrallyon.org
Schrick Jodi E/M Media Center joschric@centrallyon.org
Sieperda Amy Elem/MS Art asieperd@centrallyon.org
Snyder Tabitha Language Arts/Ind. Speech tsnyder@centrallyon.org
Snyders Deb Grade 2 desnyders@centrallyon.org
Snyders Dan Grade 5 dsnyder@centrallyon.org
Snyders Denise Alternative Learning/Web dsnyders@centrallyon.org
Sprock Amy High School Secretary asprock@centrallyon.org
Sprock Jeremy Transportation/Building/Grounds jsprock@centrallyon.org
Sprock Krista Title 1 Reading/TLC K-5 Lit Coach krsprock@centrallyon.org
Towne Greg HS Art gtowne@centrallyon.org
Tuenge Darsha Food Service dtuenge@centrallyon.org
Van Aartsen Allison TK Teacher avanaartsen@centrallyon.org
Van Berkum Kathy TK Teacher Kvanberkum@centrallyon.org
Van Oort Kari EL/MS Counselor kvanoort@centrallyon.org
Van Veldhuizen |Jaci Grade 4 jvanveld@centrallyon.org
Van Wyhe Michelle Title 1 Reading/TLC K-5 Lit Coach mvanwyhe@centrallyon.org
Van Wyhe Sue MS Tech. EJ/TLC Lead Teacher Tech |suvanwh@centrallyon.org
Weiler Kelly Special Education kweiler@centrallyon.org
Wells Jackie Business Manager iwells@centrallyon.org
Whitsell Megan Kindergarten mwhitsell@centrallyon.org
Wright Chris Math/TLC Lead Teacher Math cwright@centrallyon.org
Wright Kristi Special Education kwright@centrallyon.org
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